
Rose-Hulman (6-4 , 5-2) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (9-1 , 7-1)
11/16/2019 at Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1 p.m.   End of Game: 3:41 pm   Duration: 2:41
Referee: Jason Berg   Line Judge: Joshua Beck   Side Judge: Geoffrey Strack   Umpire: Jason Weber
Back Judge: Jordan Stolp   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Joe Wollan   Field Judge: Gary Golka
Temperature: 44   Wind: SSE 19   Weather: Partly cloudy

Date: 11/16/2019
Site: Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)
Attendance: 3818

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
RHIT 0 0 0 14 14
SJU 13 13 21 0 47

Qtr Time Scoring Play RHIT SJU

1st 11:41
SJU - Matt Mohr 66 yd pass from Jackson Erdmann (Colin Kummer kick failed) 3 plays, 80 yards,
TOP 1:15 0 6

1st 07:42 SJU - Henry Trost 11 yd run (Colin Kummer kick), 5 plays, 64 yards, TOP 2:30 0 13

2nd 03:09
SJU - Ravi Alston 18 yd pass from Jackson Erdmann (Colin Kummer kick blocked) 1 plays, 18 yards,
TOP 0:06 0 19

2nd 00:23
SJU - T.J. Hodge 11 yd pass from Jackson Erdmann (Colin Kummer kick) 3 plays, 63 yards, TOP
0:33 0 26

3rd 12:32
SJU - T.J. Hodge 30 yd pass from Jackson Erdmann (Colin Kummer kick) 4 plays, 40 yards, TOP
0:42 0 33

3rd 05:51
SJU - Henry Trost 7 yd pass from Jackson Erdmann (Colin Kummer kick) 5 plays, 46 yards, TOP
2:21 0 40

3rd 04:20 SJU - Tommy Deters 26 yd interception (Colin Kummer kick) 0 47
4th 11:10 RHIT - Noah Thomas 23 yd pass from Eric Morris (Brett Tuttle kick) 17 plays, 80 yards, TOP 7:59 7 47
4th 02:28 RHIT - Garrett Wight 5 yd run (Brett Tuttle kick), 13 plays, 49 yards, TOP 6:28 14 47



Individual Offense
 
 
Rose-Hulman

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Eric Morris 16 28 153 1 4 25 2
Totals 16 28 153 1 4 25 2

Saint John's Univ.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jackson Erdmann 17 32 308 5 0 66 0
Chris Backes 2 3 4 0 0 5 0
Totals 19 35 312 5 0 66 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Garrett Wight 41 121 4 117 1 11 2.9
Noah Thomas 8 29 2 27 0 10 3.4
Eric Morris 2 0 13 -13 0 0 -6.5
Totals 51 150 19 131 1 11 2.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Henry Trost 6 45 4 41 1 18 6.8
Kai Barber 4 24 0 24 0 15 6.0
Jackson Erdmann 2 11 0 11 0 10 5.5
T.J. Hodge 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
Chris Backes 3 9 3 6 0 8 2.0
Kenneth Udoibok 3 5 0 5 0 3 1.7
Dylan Cerney 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 21 107 9 98 1 18 4.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Noah Thomas 9 98 1 25
Jake Zimmerman 3 29 0 15
Bryce Dobbs 1 16 0 16
Riley Roberts 1 5 0 5
Garrett Wight 1 3 0 3
Caden Hellyer 1 2 0 2
Totals 16 153 1 25

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Matt Mohr 3 108 1 66
T.J. Hodge 6 62 2 30
Kai Barber 2 41 0 22
Blake Patrick 1 37 0 37
Henry Trost 2 29 1 22
Ravi Alston 1 18 1 18
Jack Kemper 2 13 0 9
Patrick Gans 2 4 0 5
Totals 19 312 5 66

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jonathan Sutterer 7 201 28.7 45 1 1 0
Totals 7 201 28.7 45 1 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Cole Milz 4 144 36.0 60 1 1 1
Totals 4 144 36.0 60 1 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Noah Thomas 0 0 0 7 107 26 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 7 107 26 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Ryan LaCasse 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Mohr 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Nolan Prokott 0 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0
Sam McNamara 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8
Tommy Deters 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 26
Chris Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 23
James Inman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 6 6 2 29 21 4 57 26

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jake Zimmerman 3 180 1 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Austin Solors 3 146 0 0 48.0
Colin Kummer 5 307 1 0 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Rose-Hulman Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Pete Cross 5 4 9 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Alex Perez 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Zach Phillips 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jack Heyl 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Chaikou Sow 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Smith 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Hesse — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Riley Roberts 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalen Gutierrez 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Winston Amankwah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caleb Brown 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Maxwell Hatch — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caden Hellyer 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant Goforth 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corey Vincent — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ezenna Cmadu — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryce Mefford 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen Powell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyce Miller — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 1 —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 27 20 47 4.0/9 —/0 — 1/— - 2 1 2

Saint John's Univ. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Richard Carriveau 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dom Nussmeier 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Sonntag 4 2 6 2.5/10 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Kyle Kornovich 2 4 6 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Metoriah Faoliu 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam McNamara 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-8 1 — —
James Inman 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Alex Sais 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tommy Deters 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-26 — — —
Ryan LaCasse 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sonte Senne 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Jensen 2 2 4 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Danny Pietruszewski 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Schmitt 1 3 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Jacob Christian 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Drew Rudlong 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter Seymour 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Seth Morem 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Octavius Wilson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Harris 1 1 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— 1-23 — — —
Brady Buckentine 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Presseller — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter Heitkamp 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dylan Cerney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter Hake — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe Rossebo — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Erik Bjork — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quincy Spiering — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J.W. Windsor — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 54 99 5.0/19 2.0/13 1 1/— 4-57 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Rose-Hulman

Saint John's Univ.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SJU45 14:00 PUNT SJU45 12:56 PUNT 3-0 1:04
1st RHIT30 11:30 KO RHIT35 10:12 PUNT 3-5 1:18
1st RHIT26 07:37 KO SJU42 03:30 PUNT 8-32 4:07
2nd RHIT11 13:51 DOWNS RHIT22 11:21 PUNT 6-11 2:30
2nd RHIT33 09:41 DOWNS SJU33 05:44 DOWNS 9-34 3:57
2nd RHIT01 04:51 PUNT RHIT10 03:15 PUNT 3-9 1:36
2nd RHIT25 03:02 KO RHIT28 01:28 PUNT 3-3 1:34
2nd SJU40 01:28 FUMB SJU25 00:56 INT 2-15 0:32
2nd RHIT32 00:15 KO RHIT36 00:00 HALF 1-4 0:15
3rd RHIT25 15:00 KO RHIT36 13:14 INT 4-11 1:46
3rd RHIT21 12:24 KO RHIT29 11:06 INT 3-8 1:18
3rd RHIT20 09:53 PUNT RHIT23 08:02 PUNT 3-3 1:51
3rd RHIT21 05:51 KO RHIT20 05:41 FUMB 0-(-1) 0:10
3rd RHIT31 04:28 DOWNS RHIT31 04:20 INT 1-0 0:08
3rd RHIT20 04:09 KO SJU00 11:10 TD 17-80 7:59
4th SJU49 08:56 PUNT SJU00 02:28 TD 13-49 6:28

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SJU25 15:00 KO SJU27 14:00 PUNT 3-2 1:00
1st SJU20 12:56 PUNT RHIT00 11:41 TD 3-80 1:15
1st SJU36 10:12 PUNT RHIT00 07:42 TD 5-64 2:30
1st SJU13 03:30 PUNT RHIT11 13:51 DOWNS 10-76 4:39
2nd RHIT36 11:21 PUNT RHIT33 09:41 DOWNS 4-3 1:40
2nd SJU33 05:44 DOWNS SJU39 04:51 PUNT 3-6 0:53
2nd RHIT18 03:15 PUNT RHIT00 03:09 TD 1-18 0:06
2nd SJU40 00:00 PUNT SJU40 01:28 FUMB 0-0 0:00
2nd SJU37 00:56 INT RHIT00 00:23 TD 3-63 0:33
3rd RHIT40 13:14 INT RHIT00 12:32 TD 4-40 0:42
3rd RHIT35 11:06 INT RHIT38 09:53 PUNT 3-(-3) 1:13
3rd RHIT46 08:02 PUNT RHIT00 05:41 TD 5-46 2:21
3rd RHIT20 05:41 FUMB RHIT31 04:28 DOWNS 4-(-11) 1:13
3rd RHIT00 04:20 INT RHIT00 04:20 TD 0-0 0:00
4th SJU35 11:03 KO SJU21 08:56 PUNT 4-(-14) 2:07
4th SJU24 02:18 KO SJU34 00:00 HALF 4-10 2:18



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
RHIT won the coin toss and deferred to the 2nd half, SJU to receive.Jake Zimmerman kickoff 65 yards to the SJU0, touchback.
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Saint John's Univ. at 15:00
1st and 10 at SJU25 Kai Barber rush for 2 yards to the SJU27 (Jack Heyl;Pete Cross).
2nd and 8 at SJU27 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Ravi Alston.
3rd and 8 at SJU27 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Matt Mohr.
4th and 8 at SJU27 Cole Milz punt 18 yards to the SJU45, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Rose-Hulman at 14:00
1st and 10 at SJU45 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 14:00.
1st and 10 at SJU45 Noah Thomas rush for 7 yards to the SJU38 (R. Carriveau).
2nd and 3 at SJU38 Eric Morris sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SJU45 (Nick Jensen).
3rd and 10 at SJU45 Eric Morris pass incomplete to Jake Zimmerman.
4th and 10 at SJU45 J. Sutterer punt 45 yards to the SJU0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

Saint John's Univ. at 12:56
1st and 10 at SJU20 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 12:56.
1st and 10 at SJU20 Henry Trost rush for 14 yards to the SJU34, 1ST DOWN SJU (Zach Phillips;Alex Perez).
1st and 10 at SJU34 Henry Trost rush for no gain to the SJU34 (Alex Perez).
2nd and 10 at SJU34 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Matt Mohr for 66 yards to the RHIT0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:41.
1st and GOAL at RHIT03 Colin Kummer kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Austin Solors kickoff 50 yards to the RHIT15, Noah Thomas return 15 yards to the RHIT30 (Nick Schmitt;Will

Sonntag).
Total 3 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Rose-Hulman 0-6 Saint John's Univ.

Rose-Hulman at 11:30
1st and 10 at RHIT30 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at RHIT30 Garrett Wight rush for 5 yards to the RHIT35 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 5 at RHIT35 Eric Morris pass incomplete to Da'Jon Bonnee.
3rd and 5 at RHIT35 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for no gain to the RHIT35 (Sam McNamara;Ryan LaCasse).
4th and 5 at RHIT35 J. Sutterer punt 29 yards to the SJU36, fair catch by T.J. Hodge.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Saint John's Univ. at 10:12
1st and 10 at SJU36 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 10:12.
1st and 10 at SJU36 Kai Barber rush for 15 yards to the RHIT49, 1ST DOWN SJU (Pete Cross).
1st and 10 at RHIT49 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Matt Mohr for 30 yards to the RHIT19, 1ST DOWN SJU (Alex Perez).
1st and 10 at RHIT19 PENALTY SJU false start 5 yards to the RHIT24.
1st and 15 at RHIT24 Kenneth Udoibok rush for 3 yards to the RHIT21 (Jack Heyl).
2nd and 12 at RHIT21 Jackson Erdmann rush for 10 yards to the RHIT11, out-of-bounds (Alex Perez).
3rd and 2 at RHIT11 Henry Trost rush for 11 yards to the RHIT0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:42.
1st and GOAL at RHIT03 Colin Kummer kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Austin Solors kickoff 53 yards to the RHIT12, Noah Thomas return 14 yards to the RHIT26, out-of-bounds (Will

Sonntag).
Total 5 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Rose-Hulman 0-13 Saint John's Univ.

Rose-Hulman at 07:37
1st and 10 at RHIT26 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 07:37.
1st and 10 at RHIT26 Garrett Wight rush for 4 yards to the RHIT30 (Alex Sais;DPietruszewski).
2nd and 6 at RHIT30 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 15 yards to the RHIT45, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Ryan LaCasse).
1st and 10 at RHIT45 Eric Morris pass incomplete to T.J. Ballard (Sam McNamara).
2nd and 10 at RHIT45 Noah Thomas rush for 3 yards to the RHIT48 (Dom Nussmeier).
3rd and 7 at RHIT48 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 14 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN RHIT, out-of-bounds (Tommy

Deters).
1st and 10 at SJU38 Eric Morris pass incomplete to Noah Thomas.
2nd and 10 at SJU38 Garrett Wight rush for 3 yards to the SJU35 (Nick Jensen;Ryan LaCasse).
3rd and 7 at SJU35 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 9 yards to the SJU26 (Sam McNamara;Ryan LaCasse), PENALTY

RHIT holding 10 yards to the SJU45, NO PLAY.
3rd and 17 at SJU45 Eric Morris pass complete to Garrett Wight for 3 yards to the SJU42 (James Inman).
4th and 14 at SJU42 J. Sutterer punt 29 yards to the SJU13, fair catch by Ryan LaCasse.
Total 8 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 4:07

Saint John's Univ. at 03:30



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at SJU13 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 03:30.
1st and 10 at SJU13 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Henry Trost for 22 yards to the SJU35, 1ST DOWN SJU (Pete Cross).
1st and 10 at SJU35 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Ravi Alston.
2nd and 10 at SJU35 Kai Barber rush for 7 yards to the SJU42 (Jack Heyl).
3rd and 3 at SJU42 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to T.J. Hodge for 11 yards to the RHIT47, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Chaikou Sow).
1st and 10 at RHIT47 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Jack Kemper for 9 yards to the RHIT38 (Alex Perez).
2nd and 1 at RHIT38 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Kai Barber for 22 yards to the RHIT16, 1ST DOWN SJU (Bryce Mefford).
1st and 10 at RHIT16 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to T.J. Hodge, PENALTY SJU ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the

RHIT21, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at RHIT21 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to T.J. Hodge for 5 yards to the RHIT16 (Andrew Hesse;Ezenna Cmadu).
2nd and 10 at RHIT16 PENALTY RHIT offside 5 yards to the RHIT11.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 5 at RHIT11 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 5 at RHIT11 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Jack Kemper for 4 yards to the RHIT7, out-of-bounds (Alex Perez).
3rd and 1 at RHIT07 Kai Barber rush for no gain to the RHIT7 (Pete Cross;Andrew Hesse).
4th and 1 at RHIT07 Henry Trost rush for loss of 4 yards to the RHIT11 (Pete Cross).
Total 10 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 4:39

Rose-Hulman at 13:51
1st and 10 at RHIT11 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 13:51.
1st and 10 at RHIT11 Garrett Wight rush for 7 yards to the RHIT18, out-of-bounds (R. Carriveau).
2nd and 3 at RHIT18 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 2 yards to the RHIT20 (Tommy Deters).
3rd and 1 at RHIT20 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the RHIT21, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Alex Sais).
1st and 10 at RHIT21 Eric Morris pass incomplete to Jake Zimmerman.
2nd and 10 at RHIT21 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the RHIT22 (Nick Jensen).
3rd and 9 at RHIT22 Eric Morris pass incomplete to Da'Jon Bonnee.
4th and 9 at RHIT22 J. Sutterer punt 14 yards to the RHIT36, downed.
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Saint John's Univ. at 11:21
1st and 10 at RHIT36 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 11:21.
1st and 10 at RHIT36 Kenneth Udoibok rush for 2 yards to the RHIT34 (Andrew Hesse;Pete Cross).
2nd and 8 at RHIT34 Kenneth Udoibok rush for no gain to the RHIT34 (Tyler Smith;Jack Heyl).
3rd and 8 at RHIT34 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Ravi Alston.
4th and 8 at RHIT34 Jackson Erdmann rush for 1 yard to the RHIT33 (Tyler Smith).
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Rose-Hulman at 09:41
1st and 10 at RHIT33 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 09:41.
1st and 10 at RHIT33 Garrett Wight rush for no gain to the RHIT33 (Alex Sais;James Inman).
2nd and 10 at RHIT33 Eric Morris pass complete to Jake Zimmerman for 7 yards to the RHIT40 (James Inman).
3rd and 3 at RHIT40 Noah Thomas rush for 10 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN RHIT, out-of-bounds (R. Carriveau).
1st and 10 at RHIT50 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the SJU49 (DPietruszewski).
2nd and 9 at SJU49 Garrett Wight rush for 11 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Sam McNamara;Ryan LaCasse).
1st and 10 at SJU38 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the SJU37 (R. Carriveau;Dom Nussmeier).
2nd and 9 at SJU37 Noah Thomas rush for 2 yards to the SJU35 (DPietruszewski;Metoriah Faoliu).
3rd and 7 at SJU35 Eric Morris pass incomplete to Caden Hellyer, dropped pass.
4th and 7 at SJU35 Eric Morris pass complete to Caden Hellyer for 2 yards to the SJU33 (Chris Harris;Dom Nussmeier).
Total 9 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 3:57

Saint John's Univ. at 05:44
1st and 10 at SJU33 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 05:44.
1st and 10 at SJU33 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to T.J. Hodge for 6 yards to the SJU39 (Chaikou Sow).
2nd and 4 at SJU39 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Matt Mohr (Tyce Miller).
3rd and 4 at SJU39 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Ravi Alston, dropped pass.
4th and 4 at SJU39 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 05:03.
4th and 4 at SJU39 Cole Milz punt 60 yards to the RHIT1, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Rose-Hulman at 04:51
1st and 10 at RHIT01 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 04:51.
1st and 10 at RHIT01 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the RHIT2 (James Inman;Nick Jensen).
2nd and 9 at RHIT02 Eric Morris pass complete to Jake Zimmerman for 7 yards to the RHIT9, out-of-bounds (Tommy Deters).
3rd and 2 at RHIT09 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the RHIT10 (R. Carriveau;B. Buckentine).
4th and 1 at RHIT10 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 03:25.
4th and 1 at RHIT10 J. Sutterer punt 29 yards to the RHIT39, Ryan LaCasse return 6 yards to the RHIT33, out-of-bounds (Grant

Goforth), PENALTY RHIT personal foul 15 yards to the RHIT18, 1st and 10, SJU ball on RHIT18.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Saint John's Univ. at 03:15
1st and 10 at RHIT18 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 03:15.



 

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SJU ball on SJU35.Colin Kummer kickoff 65 yards to the RHIT0, touchback.
 

 

1st and 10 at RHIT18 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Ravi Alston for 18 yards to the RHIT0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock
03:09.

1st and GOAL at RHIT03 PENALTY SJU unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the RHIT18.
1st and GOAL at RHIT18 Colin Kummer kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by Zach Phillips - no score (blocked by Tyce Miller).
1st and GOAL at SJU35 PENALTY SJU personal foul off-setting, PENALTY RHIT personal foul off-setting.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Austin Solors kickoff 43 yards to the RHIT22, Noah Thomas return 3 yards to the RHIT25 (Dylan Cerney).
Total 1 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

Rose-Hulman 0-19 Saint John's Univ.

Rose-Hulman at 03:02
1st and 10 at RHIT25 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at RHIT25 Noah Thomas rush for loss of 2 yards to the RHIT23, out-of-bounds (Chris Harris).
2nd and 12 at RHIT23 Garrett Wight rush for 4 yards to the RHIT27 (Dom Nussmeier;Metoriah Faoliu).
3rd and 8 at RHIT27 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 02:27.
3rd and 8 at RHIT27 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 6 yards to the RHIT33 (Sam McNamara;R. Carriveau).
4th and 2 at RHIT33 Timeout Rose-Hulman, clock 01:39.
4th and 2 at RHIT33 PENALTY RHIT false start 5 yards to the RHIT28.
4th and 7 at RHIT28 J. Sutterer punt 32 yards to the SJU40, TEAM return 0 yards to the SJU40, fumble by TEAM recovered by RHIT

TEAM at SJU40.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Rose-Hulman at 01:28
1st and 10 at SJU40 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 01:28.
1st and 10 at SJU40 Eric Morris pass complete to Garrett Wight for 21 yards to the SJU19 (R. Carriveau), PENALTY RHIT holding 10

yards to the 50 yardline, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at RHIT50 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 25 yards to the SJU25, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Tommy Deters).
1st and 10 at SJU25 Eric Morris pass intercepted by Chris Harris at the SJU14, Chris Harris return 23 yards to the SJU37 (Caden

Hellyer).
Total 2 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32

Saint John's Univ. at 00:56
1st and 10 at SJU37 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 00:56.
1st and 10 at SJU37 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to T.J. Hodge.
2nd and 10 at SJU37 Jackson Erdmann sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SJU31 (Corey Vincent), PENALTY RHIT personal foul 15 yards

to the RHIT48, 1ST DOWN SJU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at RHIT48 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Blake Patrick for 37 yards to the RHIT11, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at RHIT11 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to T.J. Hodge for 11 yards to the RHIT0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:23.
1st and GOAL at RHIT03 Timeout Rose-Hulman, clock 00:23.
1st and GOAL at RHIT03 Colin Kummer kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Colin Kummer kickoff 59 yards to the RHIT6, Noah Thomas return 26 yards to the RHIT32 (Will Sonntag).
Total 3 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 0:33

Rose-Hulman 0-26 Saint John's Univ.

Rose-Hulman at 00:15
1st and 10 at RHIT32 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at RHIT32 Garrett Wight rush for 4 yards to the RHIT36 (Dom Nussmeier).
2nd and 6 at RHIT36 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:15

Rose-Hulman at 15:00
1st and 10 at RHIT25 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at RHIT25 Garrett Wight rush for 3 yards to the RHIT28 (Dom Nussmeier).
2nd and 7 at RHIT28 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the RHIT29 (R. Carriveau;Dom Nussmeier), PENALTY SJU offside 5 yards to the

RHIT33, NO PLAY.
2nd and 2 at RHIT33 Noah Thomas rush for 1 yard to the RHIT34 (R. Carriveau;Alex Sais).
3rd and 1 at RHIT34 Garrett Wight rush for 2 yards to the RHIT36, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Sam McNamara).
1st and 10 at RHIT36 Eric Morris pass intercepted by James Inman at the RHIT40, James Inman return 0 yards to the RHIT40.
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Saint John's Univ. at 13:14
1st and 10 at RHIT40 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 13:14.
1st and 10 at RHIT40 T.J. Hodge rush for 10 yards to the RHIT30, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds (Chaikou Sow).
1st and 10 at RHIT30 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Tyler Johnson.
2nd and 10 at RHIT30 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Kenneth Udoibok, dropped pass.
3rd and 10 at RHIT30 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to T.J. Hodge for 30 yards to the RHIT0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:32.
1st and GOAL at RHIT03 Colin Kummer kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Colin Kummer kickoff 64 yards to the RHIT1, Noah Thomas return 20 yards to the RHIT21 (Kyle Kornovich;Nick

Schmitt).



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total 4 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 0:42

Rose-Hulman 0-33 Saint John's Univ.

Rose-Hulman at 12:24
1st and 10 at RHIT21 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 12:24.
1st and 10 at RHIT21 Garrett Wight rush for 6 yards to the RHIT27 (Sam McNamara;Alex Sais).
2nd and 4 at RHIT27 Garrett Wight rush for 2 yards to the RHIT29 (Seth Morem;J.W. Windsor).
3rd and 2 at RHIT29 Eric Morris pass intercepted by Sam McNamara at the RHIT43, Sam McNamara return 8 yards to the RHIT35

(Allen Powell).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Saint John's Univ. at 11:06
1st and 10 at RHIT35 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 11:06.
1st and 10 at RHIT35 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete, PENALTY SJU intentional grounding 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
2nd and 25 at SJU50 2nd and 25.
2nd and 25 at SJU50 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Matt Mohr for 12 yards to the RHIT38 (Tyler Smith;Zach Phillips).
3rd and 13 at RHIT38 Timeout Rose-Hulman, clock 10:12.
3rd and 13 at RHIT38 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Blake Patrick, QB hurry by Jack Heyl.
4th and 13 at RHIT38 Cole Milz punt 38 yards to the RHIT0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Rose-Hulman at 09:53
1st and 10 at RHIT20 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 09:53.
1st and 10 at RHIT20 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the RHIT21 (DPietruszewski;Dom Nussmeier).
2nd and 9 at RHIT21 Noah Thomas rush for 2 yards to the RHIT23, out-of-bounds (James Inman).
3rd and 7 at RHIT23 Garrett Wight rush for no gain to the RHIT23 (R. Carriveau).
4th and 7 at RHIT23 J. Sutterer punt 23 yards to the RHIT46, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

Saint John's Univ. at 08:02
1st and 10 at RHIT46 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 08:02.
1st and 10 at RHIT46 Henry Trost rush for 2 yards to the RHIT44 (Pete Cross).
2nd and 8 at RHIT44 Henry Trost rush for 18 yards to the RHIT26, 1ST DOWN SJU (W. Amankwah).
1st and 10 at RHIT26 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Tyler Johnson (Alex Perez).
2nd and 10 at RHIT26 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Kai Barber for 19 yards to the RHIT7, 1ST DOWN SJU (Zach Phillips).
1st and GOAL at RHIT07 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to Henry Trost for 7 yards to the RHIT0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:51.
1st and GOAL at RHIT03 Colin Kummer kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Colin Kummer kickoff 58 yards to the RHIT7, Noah Thomas return 14 yards to the RHIT21, fumble forced by Kyle

Kornovich, fumble by Noah Thomas recovered by SJU Nick Schmitt at RHIT20.
Total 5 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 2:21

Rose-Hulman 0-40 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 05:41
1st and 10 at RHIT20 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 05:41.
1st and 10 at RHIT20 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Kenneth Udoibok, dropped pass, PENALTY SJU holding 10 yards to the

RHIT30, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at RHIT30 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Jack Kemper.
2nd and 20 at RHIT30 Jackson Erdmann pass complete to T.J. Hodge for loss of 1 yard to the RHIT31 (Caleb Brown).
3rd and 21 at RHIT31 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to T.J. Hodge.
4th and 21 at RHIT31 Jackson Erdmann pass incomplete to Ravi Alston.
Total 4 plays, -11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Rose-Hulman at 04:28
1st and 10 at RHIT31 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 04:28.
1st and 10 at RHIT31 Eric Morris pass intercepted by Tommy Deters at the RHIT26, Tommy Deters return 26 yards to the RHIT0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:20.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Saint John's Univ. at 04:20
1st and GOAL at RHIT03 Colin Kummer kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Colin Kummer kickoff 61 yards to the RHIT4, Noah Thomas return 16 yards to the RHIT20 (Kyle Kornovich;Joe

Rossebo).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Rose-Hulman 0-47 Saint John's Univ.

Rose-Hulman at 04:09
1st and 10 at RHIT20 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 04:09.
1st and 10 at RHIT20 Garrett Wight rush for 3 yards to the RHIT23 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 7 at RHIT23 Noah Thomas rush for 4 yards to the RHIT27 (Drew Rudlong).
3rd and 3 at RHIT27 Eric Morris pass complete to Bryce Dobbs for 16 yards to the RHIT43, 1ST DOWN RHIT (B. Buckentine).
1st and 10 at RHIT43 Garrett Wight rush for 5 yards to the RHIT48 (Hunter Hake;Carter Seymour).



 

 

 

 

 

2nd and 5 at RHIT48 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the RHIT49 (Metoriah Faoliu;Nick Schmitt).
3rd and 4 at RHIT49 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 5 yards to the SJU46, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Jacob Christian).
1st and 10 at SJU46 Eric Morris sacked for loss of 6 yards to the RHIT48 (Will Sonntag).
2nd and 16 at RHIT48 Garrett Wight rush for no gain to the RHIT48 (Metoriah Faoliu).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 16 at RHIT48 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 16 at RHIT48 Eric Morris pass complete to Jake Zimmerman for 15 yards to the SJU37 (Sonte Senne;Carter Seymour).
4th and 1 at SJU37 Garrett Wight rush for 2 yards to the SJU35, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Sonte Senne).
1st and 10 at SJU35 Garrett Wight rush for 2 yards to the SJU33 (Metoriah Faoliu).
2nd and 8 at SJU33 Eric Morris pass incomplete to Jake Zimmerman.
3rd and 8 at SJU33 Garrett Wight rush for 6 yards to the SJU27, out-of-bounds (Nick Schmitt).
4th and 2 at SJU27 Garrett Wight rush for 7 yards to the SJU20, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Sam Presseller;Drew Rudlong).
1st and 10 at SJU20 Garrett Wight rush for no gain to the SJU20 (Metoriah Faoliu).
2nd and 10 at SJU20 Garrett Wight rush for loss of 3 yards to the SJU23 (Will Sonntag).
3rd and 13 at SJU23 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 23 yards to the SJU0, 1ST DOWN RHIT, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:10.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Brett Tuttle kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at RHIT35 Jake Zimmerman kickoff 51 yards to the SJU14, Matt Mohr return 21 yards to the SJU35 (Riley Roberts).
Total 17 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 7:59

Rose-Hulman 7-47 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 11:03
1st and 10 at SJU35 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 11:03.
1st and 10 at SJU35 Chris Backes at QB for Saint John's Univ..
1st and 10 at SJU35 Dylan Cerney rush for 3 yards to the SJU38 (Pete Cross;Jack Heyl), PENALTY SJU personal foul 15 yards to the

SJU23.
1st and 22 at SJU23 1st and 22.
1st and 22 at SJU23 Chris Backes rush for 1 yard to the SJU24 (Jalen Gutierrez).
2nd and 21 at SJU24 Chris Backes pass incomplete to Mac Schluttner, QB hurry by Pete Cross.
3rd and 21 at SJU24 Chris Backes rush for loss of 3 yards to the SJU21 (Jalen Gutierrez).
4th and 24 at SJU21 Cole Milz punt 28 yards to the SJU49, downed.
Total 4 plays, -14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Rose-Hulman at 08:56
1st and 10 at SJU49 ROSE-HULMAN drive start at 08:56.
1st and 10 at SJU49 Garrett Wight rush for 6 yards to the SJU43 (Jacob Christian).
2nd and 4 at SJU43 Garrett Wight rush for 4 yards to the SJU39, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Carter Seymour).
1st and 10 at SJU39 Garrett Wight rush for 4 yards to the SJU35 (Octavius Wilson).
2nd and 6 at SJU35 Garrett Wight rush for 2 yards to the SJU33 (Sonte Senne).
3rd and 4 at SJU33 Eric Morris pass complete to Noah Thomas for 8 yards to the SJU25, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Jacob Christian).
1st and 10 at SJU25 Garrett Wight rush for 5 yards to the SJU20 (Hunter Heitkamp).
2nd and 5 at SJU20 Garrett Wight rush for 3 yards to the SJU17 (Kyle Kornovich;Drew Rudlong).
3rd and 2 at SJU17 Garrett Wight rush for loss of 1 yard to the SJU18 (Will Sonntag;Quincy Spiering).
4th and 3 at SJU18 Eric Morris pass complete to Riley Roberts for 5 yards to the SJU13, 1ST DOWN RHIT (Sonte Senne).
1st and 10 at SJU13 Garrett Wight rush for 3 yards to the SJU10 (Octavius Wilson;Sam Presseller).
2nd and 7 at SJU10 Garrett Wight rush for 1 yard to the SJU9 (Kyle Kornovich).
3rd and 6 at SJU09 Garrett Wight rush for 4 yards to the SJU5 (Kyle Kornovich;Erik Bjork).
4th and 2 at SJU05 Garrett Wight rush for 5 yards to the SJU0, 1ST DOWN RHIT, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:28.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Brett Tuttle kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at RHIT35 Jake Zimmerman kickoff 64 yards to the SJU1, Nolan Prokott return 8 yards to the SJU9 (Riley Roberts;Maxwell

Hatch), PENALTY RHIT unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the SJU24, 1st and 10, SJU ball on SJU24.
Total 13 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 6:28

Rose-Hulman 14-47 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 02:18
1st and 10 at SJU24 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 02:18.
1st and 10 at SJU24 Chris Backes pass complete to Patrick Gans for 5 yards to the SJU29 (Corey Vincent;Zach Phillips).
2nd and 5 at SJU29 Chris Backes pass complete to Patrick Gans for loss of 1 yard to the SJU28 (Pete Cross).
3rd and 6 at SJU28 Chris Backes rush for 8 yards to the SJU36, 1ST DOWN SJU (Zach Phillips), PENALTY RHIT offside declined.
1st and 10 at SJU36 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the SJU34.
2nd and 12 at SJU34 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:18

Rose-Hulman 14-47 Saint John's Univ.


